GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATIONAL DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

No. EDN.15/2024/8

Dated Shillong, the 1st March, 2024

The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint Dr. David M. Nongrum, Associate Professor, DERT, Shillong as Nodal Officer for the Comprehensive School Transformation Programme (CSTP) in collaboration with Reach to Teach Foundation.

The Nodal Officer shall respond to queries related to the Meghalaya Comprehensive School Transformation Programme and activities under School & Teacher Education.

> Sd/-(S.M.A Razi, IRTS) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Education Department.

Memo No. EDN.15/2024/8-A

Dated Shillong, the 1st March, 2024

Copy for information to:

- 1. P.S to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 3. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department. (In-charge of DERT)
- 4. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 5. The Director of Educational Research & Training. Meghalaya, Shillong
- 6. The Director of School Education and Literacy, Shillong
- The Director of Printing and Stationary for publication in the official Gazette.
- Web Administrator, Office of DHTE, for uploading on the Website of the Education Department.
- Dr. David M. Nongrum, Associate Professor, DERT, Meghalaya, Shillong.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya

Education Department